SpecTek reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice. ©2006 SpecTek
©2006 Micron Technology Inc. All rights reserved
SpecTek DRAM Wafer Part Numbering System ®
 WB    X      U80M     D   F    AA    K  -   NA    E0    D
WB = Die on Frame
WC = Carcass Die
WM = Wafer Maps
WU = Unground Wafer
Last Updated: 01/25/2023
Parent Device/Component Type
LPDDR4 and Future Technologies
VCC         VCCQ
1 = 64MX16
2 = 192MX32
3 = 384MX16
4 = 1GX8
5 = 512MX16
6 = 768MX16
7 = 1GX16
8 = 512MX32
9 = 8MX16
A = 2MX32
B = 64MX4
C = 32MX8
Internal Designator
Y = SDRAM
T = DDR
U = DDR2
V = DDR3/LPDDR3
Z = DDR4/LPDDR4
Density
D = 16MX16
E = 8MX18
F = 256MX32
G =
H = 256MX16
I = 4MX32
J = 64MX8
K = 128MX4
L = 32MX16
M = 128MX8
N = 8MX32
P = 256MX4
Q =
R = 32MX32
S = 256MX8
T =
V = 512MX8
W = 64MX32
X = 128MX32
Y = 128MX16
Z = 16MX32
B = D-175 (200mm)
C = R-3000/R-3100
D = LE-Z01
F = P-2110G (200mm)
Wafer Tape Type
G = D-175-129 (300mm)
H = P-4110G-12P (300mm)
N = NA (uncut wafer)
6 = 256M
7 = 512M
8 = 1G
9 = 2G
0 = 4G
Film Frame Type
D = DISCO
G = GEL PAK
K = K&S
N = NA
1 = 8M
2 = 16M
3 = 32M